Spare parts
Ersatzteile @
Piéces détachées
Reservdelar

————1 310
. Ol 320
— || 330

N

- BHusqvarna =~ e



Part no. Description Square Part no. Description Sguare Part no. Description Square
41172 10-01  Washer B 41231 41-1  Foot control compl, H 412458901 Hook cover [
411 75 00-07 Needle bar compl. E 412 31 44-1  Cable H 412 45 91-01  Hook cover window [
41176 02-01  Neddla clamp E 412 31 44-02  Cable H 412 46 13- - Extenslion table J
41175 03-0¢  Stop nesdls clamp E 41231 48-01 Spring B 41246 2701 Panel stitches 330 A
4117504-01  Thread guide E 412 3 50-01  Stud 1) 41246 27492 Panel stitches 320 A
41182 62-07 Lamp holdar stand. E 4231 5402 Base plate A 41246 27-03  Panel stitches 310 A
411 B2 62-08 Lamp holdar USA-Can E 412 31 60-41  Shaft, sewing frame E 41246 27-04  Panel stitches LUX A
411 96 68-10  Screw A 412 3186-45 PC-board 220-240 V A 412 46 2801 Guide 230 A
411 96 68-12  Screw A 412 31 6646 PC-board 100-120 V A 412 46 28-02 Guide LUX A
41196 68-20 Screw A 412 21 68-01  Spring D 412 46 28-01  Front cover A
411 98 14-01  Washer B 41231 79-01  Clutch F 412 46 30-01  Back cover, lowsr A
41198 17-01 Washer D 41231 81-01  Clamp, lower shaft c 412 48 4401 Screw c
41200 13-01  Washer c 41231 84-01 Bushing, feed dog B 41248 4501  Screw c
A120148-02  Light bulk 100-120 V E 412 31 8901  Controel unit H 412 A7 18-01 Tread tension assy, c
41202 41-01  Spring E 412 31 97-01  Bslt stretcher A 412 47 71-01 Bobbin casa [+
41202 89-02 Light bulb 220-250 E 412 32 03-01  Scraw D 41247 73401 Case holder [+
41205 80-01  Serew M5*14 A 412 32 16-01  Lever feed lower B 412 48 09-01 Protector strip. A
41205 60-04 Screw M3*6 B 41232 27-01 Bobbin winding A 41248 32-01 Front cover compl. HYA 330 A
41206 60-06 Screw Ma*12 ACEF 41232 31-01  Lever, slide o 41248 3202 Front cover compl, VIK 330 A
41205 60-07 Screw M4*16 G 412 32 36-01  Reel pin A 41248 3203 Front cover compl, HYA 320 A
41205 60-08 Screw M4*30 o 4123243-01  Thread reel pin J 412 48 32-04  Front cover compl. VIK 320 a
412 05 60-11 Screw M35 c 41232 48-01 Thread tenslion devica G 412 48 32-05 Front cover compl. HVA 310 A
41215 23-03 Cross head compl. . E 4123247-01 Lever thread tenslon G 412 48 32-06  Front cover compl. VIK 310 A
412 1578-01 Cord device, stand. H 4123249-1  Screw thread tension G 412 48 32-07 Front cover compl, LUX A
41215 79-03 Cord device, USA, Can. H 41232 50-01  Spring holder G 41248 45-01 Name plate 240 HUA A
41215 80-02 Cord dovice, England H 412325101 Contro! thread tension G 412 48 45-02 Name plate 288 Vhie A
41215 81-01 Cord device, Australla H 412325301 Fead adj. link B 412 48 45-03  Name plate 898 $="2# A
41215 98-01 Spring H 412327501 Sleave lamp J 412 51 09401 Pattern mechanism 330 1]
41218 45-01  Foot H 41232 84-01 Clamp C.F 41261 0902 Pattern mechanism 320 o
41221 14-03 Screw E 412 33 67-01 Washer D 412 61 02-03  Pattern mechanlsm 310 D
412 27 4191 Seallng washer E 41234 42-01 Hard coveor J 72141 87-70 Pin C,F
41228 19-02 Screw B,E 412 34 80-0T Stop ring c 721421010 Pin c
412 28 19-03  Screw E 4123812412 Name plate A 723121901 Screw M35 E
412 28 48-01  Spring B 412 35 26-01 Washer c 725682 91-01 Screw M4*12 E
412 28 51-01 Ad]usting arm E 412 35 31-01 Thread tension set [ 728 5218-06 Screw E
412 28 54-01 Presaser bar E 412 3533-M  Drive whael compl. A 728 52 B3-08  Screw CF
412 28 61-01  Lever D 412 3542-01 Pulley c 728 52 85-05 Screw M4'6 E
412 28 83-01  Draw bar, feed mech. B 412 36 06-01  Spring B 728 52 87-05  Scrow M4*8 C
412 28 54-01 Draw bar E 412 36 14-01  Opener throat plate J 72852 91-01  Screw M4*12 B,D
412 28 §8-01 Eccentric D 41236 78-01  Spring G 728 63 20-05 Screw M5*5 F
41228 71-01  Shaft, cam set D 412 36 80091 Locking washer B 72853 2305 Screw M58 D
41228 72-01  Shaft D 412 36 82-01 Lower shait compl. c 728580105 Screw M54 c
41228 75-01 Hase plate A 4236 83-01  Arm shaft compl. F 728732001 Screw F
41228 77-01  Attachment A 412 36 834-01  Cog belt F 728736405 Screw 6410 min A
41228 79-01 Screw c 412 36 87-01 Pin F 731231001 Nut M3 o
412 28 81-01  Throat plate c 41237 11-01  Thread real disc 20 mm A 7312312-01 Nut M4 ]
412 28 8201  Worm wheel n] 412 37 11-02  Thread real disc 49 mm A 732211201 Nut M4 o]
41229 34-01  Motor compl,220-240 V A 412 37 14-1  Levar faed lifter B 73411 45-T1  Washer B
41229 34-02  Motor compl.100-120 A 41237 17-02  Screen A 73821 08.20 C-washer c
412 29 38-01  Worm gear c 412 37 2302  Index band A 735231 10-20 C-washer D
41229 51-01 Cam sat D 412 37 46-01  Lever, stitch setting D 73558 52-01  Locking washer D
41229 73-01  Thread guide A 41237 47-01 Ecrentric n] 7256 68 55-00 Washer F
412 29 75-01  Cwvae D 412 37 48-01  Shaft D 73561 24-40 Compression ring 3mm B,G
412 29 84-01  Slide »] 412 37 48-01 Dial zig zag b 73561 36-40 Compression ring 4mm D.E
412 25 86-01  Planet wheel o] 412 37 50-01  Knoh . Version 1 fits enly with 735 61 46-40 GCompresslon ring Smin D
412 28 87-01  Lifting anm D 412 29 90-01 Hub, dail. D 735 61 §3-40 Compression ring §mm E
412 29 88-01  Spring D 41237 511 Curve e}
41220 89-1 Curve 3] 412 37 52-01  Dial i}
412 29 90-01  Hub, dial. Version 1 fits only 412 37 §3.01  Knob D ACCESSORIES
with 412 37 50-01 knob D 412377201 Sewing head E
412 29 93-01  Spring D 412 37 82.01 Nut B 401 53 8801 Buttonhole knife J
41229 94-01 Guide index D 412 38 14-01  Spring B 401 55 §6-01 Brush J
412 28 95-01  Spring D 412 38 16-01  Fead unit compl. B 41117 32-01  Button reed J
412 30 01-01 Washer F 41239 08-02 Plastic bag with accesa. J 41201 7601 Hemmer 10 mm J
412 30 06-01  Driver F 412 29 44-01  Tread take up E 41238 00-01  Presser foot"A" J
41230 07011 Spring F 41239 47-01 Washer c 41238 01-01  Presser foot"B" J
412 30 0B Pulley F 412 39 55-01 Frame feed unit B 412 38 03-0¢  Buttonhole foot "C"” J
412 30 09-01 Hand wheel F 41239 57-01  Frame carrige feed B 41238 04-01  Blind stitch foot "D J
41230 18-01  Link G 412 40 51-01  Washer D 412 38 05-01  Zipper foot "E" J
412 30 21-01  Locking washer G 41240 98-1  Serew, neadle clamp E 412 38 06-01 Edging foot "J" J
41230 24-01  Crank arm G 41238 15-01  Screw driver medium J
41241 12-01  Anksl E 41234 73-01  Gatherlng foot’ J
41230 26-01  Cog belt F 4124237-01  Knlfe AC
412 30 30-01  Gulde arm E 41243 18-01 Fecd dog B OPERATING MANUALS
412 30 39-01 Reflector A 412 43 9001 Spring [b) -
41230 43-02 Fanel stitches 330,320 A 412 44 4002 Hook compl. c
412 20 43-03  Panel stitches 310 A 41244 44.01 Cog whaal c o
41230 47-01 Handle A 412 44 45-01  Dust cover [+ 442, 46 31-05 - Operating man Swe/Fin
41230 50-01 Foot A 41244 46-01  Adjusting washer c 412 46 31195 Qperating man DaniNor
412 30 55-01 Rubber ring A 41244 73-01  Hub dial Version 2 fits only with 412 45 31-28 - Operating man Fra/Dutch
412 30 86-01  Shuttle shaft [ 412 44 74-01 Knohb. D 412 46 3138 Qperating man Gerlita
A123074-M1 Damper [ 412447401  Knob . Version 2 fits only with 412 46 3148 Operating man EngfSpa
412 30 78-45 Plastic bobhins {10-pac) G 412 44 73-01 Hub, dail, D 412 46 3156 Operating man Russian
412 307901 Eccentic feed c 412451901 Backover HVA A 412 46 31-60 Qperating man Portuguese
412 30 83-01  Frame, sewing head E 41245 20-01  Back cover, hlank A
412 30 91.03  Regqulating dlai E 41245 23-01 Kulfe compl. A
41230 96-02 Presser bar dlai E 412 45 24-01  Knife holder A
412 30 97-01 Pressar bar lifter E 412 45 32-01  Cover A s
412 1 04-01  Guide compl. B 412 45 33-01 Window A
41231 06-01  Spring B 4124535-01 Hinge A
412 31 23-01  Isulation {male}) A 412 45 38-01  Hinge spring A
41231 24-01  |sulation (female) A 412 4543-01 Accessary box J
41231 25-01  Nut A 412 46 45-01 Thread guide A
412 21 33-02  Plastic bag with access. J 412 46 86-01  Thread gulde A
412 31 34-01  Soft-cover J 412 46 BA-01  Guide A




412 37 72-01

41228 19-02

735 61 36-40

412 31 60-41 412 30 44-01 412 30 30-01 735 61 53-40

73561 36-40 728 52 8505 412 02 41-01 412 30 6602 412 28 54-01

412 30 91-03 | _I

41215 23-03

412 30 83-01
L

411 82 62-07 \

412 05 60-06

72562 91-01 \ ‘ %

A \I\\
412 01 48-02 \\ lﬂ E 412400801 | )
412026502 41175 04-01 : T

411 82 62-08 U o sl

411 75 00-07

411 75 02-01
728 52 18-05 I‘Li_g
L.

411 75 03-01
412 41 12-01

72312190




412 51 09-01

412 51 09-02 1

412 51 09-03

412 37 49-01
=== ———~=

"412‘ 37 50-01 Ver. 1
| 412 24 74-01 Ver. 2

12058008
412 37 53-01
[ 73531 10-20—
: 412 37 52-01
l 735 61 46-40
|
|
|
: 412 37 46-01
|
|
|

— e .

[ 728 52 91-01
412 29 87-01
| 412 29 90-01 Ver, 1
| 412 44 73-01 Ver. 2
412 29 88-01

412 29 89-01

r 412 31 69-01

)

73581 36-40

— 412 29 75-01

412 31 50-01—

412 37 51—_,'

-

412 28 61-01
412 40 51-01
412 32 31-1

412 29 95-01
412 29 84-01

412 43 90-01

412 28 94-02

411 98 17-01
73221 12-01

412 29 93-01

Version 2

®

from production nr 45109210

=l

412 29 90-01 412 44 74-01 " 412 44 73-01
412 32 03-01 T 412 28 7T1-01
412 28 51-01
412 28 72-01

412 33 67-01

412 28 82-1

728 53 23-05

736 31 10-20

@ﬁ 735 58 52-01




F 412328401 — ——F-
, 412 05 60-08 —ED-10}- _]_— 412 36 83-01

e — o ——— e — — ]

| |
]
: 412 36 87-01 I
| 721418770 412300801 | 412 30 09-01
| 412 31 79-01 :
_ I 728 53 20-05 412 30 07-01
I 728 73 20-01 \ ||
l ) ' 7 }
I s \ 7 y ) =| i
= LI Gl
E I r V )ﬁ | ( - -: ‘ T ll
1 |
R %—7285320-05 \ l
, ) l ([ 72852 83-05 Mdx4 1 412 30 01-01 : R
I - ‘ 412 30 06-01 I \A L J
\ ] : ] 735 58 55-00 By
g 11| J o . A
[é | - I
1 \\ & I
I 728 52 83-05 Mdx4 ‘
e e e e e = — | 412 30 26-01

L 412368401
412 32 84-01
41205 60-06 — @ED 1©1-

412 30 24-01

412 301601 — 412 36 78-01

|

|

]

o

|

|

I

|

412 32 47-01 I
I

412 32 49-01 —

// 412 05 8007
pe - 412 35 31-01

|@@
M o

/

7356124-40 7
/

4123021-01  ,




B 412 38 16-01 ]

412 43 18-01

-

412 31 48-01—é

412 37 14-01

t i _'j ]
12 39 57-01 ———— 412 31 04-01

e T 734 11 4571

a1z 05 60-04 '
I 412 38 14-01

| 412 28 48-01 - 412 39 55-01

I
[
|
|
|
i
|
[
|
1
|
| 412 36 06-01
o 411931401MI
| [ = e e | LT K
[ I
[
|
|
[
[
I
[
|
|
|
]
|

b e e e e —— — -
412 36 80-01-" @Z@ - — =
41172 10.01/

412 32 53-01 @——— 412056004

735 61 24-40

412 28 19-02

412 28 81-01

412 45 91-01

412 44 4401

412 39 47.01 412 45 8901
412 05 60-06 . 412 30 7401
412 44 4501 412 32 8401 412 05 60-11
' 412 05 60-06 1l
412 44 46.01 2018101 412 36 82.-01
Hzsogeor— | Y T -
728 52 87-05 87-70

S 41229 36-01 72142 10-10
I 728 52 83-05

|

I

|

&, 72858 01-05%\ _ |
) [

B I
I

!

—{ 2% 70

ﬂ 72858 01-05 412 35 42-01
T T T T e e e e __ e

: 728 52 83-05




412 31 41-01

412 15 98-01 -

1
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
| 412 31 89-01
l
|
|
l
|
|
|

412 18 4501 \L~ ' | y

—— o — — — ) S — — —— — — — — — —

412 15 78-01
412 15 79-03
412 15 80-02
41215 81-01

412 31 44-01
412 31 44-02

412 45 43-01

412 46 13-01

412 32 43-01

412 31 34-01 Soft caver
412 34 42-01 Hard covear

OPERATING MANUALS

(o

ACCESSORIES
412 35 31-01 412 39 09-02
Thread tension Plastic bag
- set with access.

412 30 78-45
Plastic bobbins
10 pac

412327501 412 36 14-01




412 45 23-01 412 30 47-01 —,L"

| i —— L ' '
[ 412 45 24-01 I .
I' 412 42 37-01—*::?@ | 411 96 68-20 411 96 68-10

= 412 46 30-01 ﬁ

411 96 68-10

F{ 412 48 32-01

7
A 4 41237 23-02 -
T \‘\_‘__—b-—

412 46 27-01

-02.........-D4 k

412 30 43-02 Y 412 31 230
412 48 29-01 412 30 43-03 : 412 31 23-01
= / / | 412 31 24-01
___________________ / P "
—— e
4

-02........-07 , ;

______ 1 411 96 68-10
I |
| [
i [
| |
, | 412 30 55-01
| |
: 412 37 17-02
I ' \‘J
[ | &
| %, ) 412 45 85-01
I —— 412 45 33-01
[ — 412 45 3201
| .
| = 7 1
I & /
| ' — h} 412 45 19-01
[ 412 37 11-01 T 412 45 20-01
' ' 412 29 34-01
| | 412 28 3402
| ! 412 31 9701
I 412 46 28-01 | 412 28 77-01
[ : \S L 412484501 [T e 412 48 28-02 728 73 64-05
| 412 48 45-02
| "t 412 48 45-03 412 35 33-01
| 412 30 39-01 412 26 73-01 412 31 25-01
I :
|
[
|
|
I
|
|
|

412 31 65-45
412 31 65-46

412 31 54-02

412 28 75-01

[ RTr

|
I
412 30 50-01 |
412 05 60-0
g 56001 411 96 68-12
412 05 60-01

412 05 60-01

(Rt

411 96 68-12




